
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037977-2024 

Contract

Purchase of UK Allowances (UKA) in Accordance with
the UK Emissions Trading Scheme (UK ETS) (2024)
(SSJ)

University of Strathclyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037977

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04be57  

Published 25 November 2024, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Strathclyde

McCance Building, 16 Richmond Street

Glasgow

G1 1XQ

Contact

Kenneth Carlin, Category Manager

Email

kenneth.carlin@strath.ac.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037977-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037977-2024
mailto:kenneth.carlin@strath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.strath.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.strath.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00113


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of UK Allowances (UKA) in Accordance with the UK Emissions Trading Scheme (UK
ETS) (2024) (SSJ)

Reference number

UOS-34749-S-2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314000 - Energy and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University has awarded a Contract for the Purchase of UK Allowances (UKA) in
Accordance with the UK Emissions Trading Scheme (UK ETS) (2024) (SSJ)
(UOS-34749-S-2024).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71314000 - Energy and related services

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services



Page 4 to 8

71314200 - Energy-management services

79223000 - Custom broker services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

University of Strathclyde.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University has awarded a Contract for the Purchase of UK Allowances (UKA) in
Accordance with the UK Emissions Trading Scheme (UK ETS) (2024) (SSJ)
(UOS-34749-S-2024).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

In line with 72 - Modification of Contracts During their Term, of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, this Contract may be modified without a new procurement
procedure in accordance with this Part in some cases.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

There is justification under Regulation 33 - Negotiated Procedure Without Prior Publication,
of the PCS (Scotland) Regulations 2015, in which to directly award this requirement on the
basis of Reg 33 (1) (c) where (but only if it is strictly necessary) for reasons of extreme
urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting authority, the time limits
for open procedure, restricted procedure or competitive procedure with negotiation cannot
be complied with. The events unforseeable were that the University of Strathclyde's current
provider of these services (Carlton Carbon Ltd (13282768)) have defaulted on their contract
with the contracting authority, and will no longer purchase carbon allowances on its behalf.
Considering that the current rates for these carbon allowances are at considerably low
levels, the University of Strathclyde urgently needs to purchase these now in an effort to
reduce the potential costs if they increase again. It should also be noted that the University
of Strathclyde is in adherence with Reg 33 (3) - For the purposes of paragraph (1)(c), the
circumstances invoked to justify extreme urgency must not, in any event, be attributable to
the contracting authority, as Carlton Carbon Ltd (13282768) defaulting on their contract
with the University of Strathclyde is not attributable to them as the contracting authority.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UOS-34749-S-2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Redshaw Advisors Limited

26 Burney Street, Greenwich

London

SE10 8EX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

In line with 72 - Modification of Contracts During their Term, of the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, this Contract may be modified without a new procurement
procedure in accordance with this Part in some cases.

(SC Ref:784066)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

An economic operator that suffers, or risks suffering, loss or damage attributable to a breach
of duty under the Public Contract (Scotland) Regulations 2015 (SSI2015/446) (as
amended) may bring proceedings to the Sheriff Court or the Court of Session.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-16T01:54:15+0100
	TCPDF




